any level.  

Eventing: International Events for “Amateurs” may be organised. 

2. International Events are open to individual Athletes of the host NF and a limited 

number of foreign Athletes.  

3. Maximum global entry fee per Horse per Event: € 1500 (one thousand five hundred 

Euros).  

4. International Events must comply with the FEI discipline-specific sport rules for 

International Jumping Events. All Event draft Schedules must be submitted to the FEI for 

approval.  

If the definition shall be part of the GRs, the below Articles 3 to 5 are dispensable for the